
Spanish La Liga: Opening fixtures
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Defending champions Barcelona start their campaign against Getafe after
clinching a first league title since 2019 with four games to spare

MATCH SCHEDULE MATCHDAY

02 Aug 18-21
Villarreal
Las Palmas
Celta Vigo
Real Madrid
Athletic Bilbao
Getafe
Cádiz
Atlético Madrid
Sevilla
Rayo Vallecano

Mallorca
Valencia
Real Sociedad
Almería
Osasuna
Girona
Barcelona
Real Betis
Alavés
Granada

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

03 Aug 25-28
Real Sociedad
Real Madrid
Almería
Mallorca
Girona
Barcelona
Osasuna
Real Betis
Alavés
Atlético Madrid

Las Palmas
Celta Vigo
Cádiz
Granada
Sevilla
Villarreal
Valencia
Athletic Bilbao
Getafe
Rayo Vallecano

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

08 Oct 1
Granada
Cádiz
Sevilla
Valencia
Villarreal
Real Madrid
Osasuna
Athletic Bilbao
Celta Vigo
Mallorca

Almería
Atlético Madrid
Barcelona
Real Betis
Getafe
Girona
Alavés
Real Sociedad
Las Palmas
Rayo Vallecano

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

04 Sep 1-3
Villarreal
Celta Vigo
Las Palmas
Getafe
Valencia
Rayo Vallecano
Granada
Athletic Bilbao
Sevilla
Barcelona

Cádiz
Almería
Girona
Real Madrid
Alavés
Real Betis
Real Sociedad
Mallorca
Atlético Madrid
Osasuna

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

06 Sep 24
Valencia
Real Madrid
Celta Vigo
Cádiz
Mallorca
Sevilla
Villarreal
Athletic Bilbao
Getafe
Granada

Almería
Atlético Madrid
Barcelona
Real Betis
Girona
Osasuna
Rayo Vallecano
Alavés
Real Sociedad
Las Palmas

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

09 Oct 8
Real Sociedad
Girona
Getafe
Valencia
Real Betis
Almería
Barcelona
Osasuna
Rayo Vallecano
Las Palmas

Atlético Madrid
Cádiz
Celta Vigo
Mallorca
Alavés
Athletic Bilbao
Granada
Real Madrid
Sevilla
Villarreal

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

05 Sep 17
Cádiz
Real Betis
Mallorca
Osasuna
Real Sociedad
Almería
Atlético Madrid
Girona
Las Palmas
Alavés

Athletic Bilbao
Barcelona
Celta Vigo
Getafe
Real Madrid
Villarreal
Valencia
Granada
Sevilla
Rayo Vallecano

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

07 Sep 27
Getafe
Rayo Vallecano
Almería
Atlético Madrid
Barcelona
Real Betis
Girona
Real Sociedad
Las Palmas
Alavés

Athletic Bilbao
Cádiz
Sevilla
Osasuna
Mallorca
Granada
Villarreal
Valencia
Real Madrid
Celta Vigo

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

10 Oct 22
Rayo Vallecano
Almería
Athletic Bilbao
Atlético Madrid
Real Betis
Cádiz
Mallorca
Real Madrid
Granada
Alavés

Las Palmas
Girona
Barcelona
Celta Vigo
Getafe
Valencia
Real Sociedad
Sevilla
Osasuna
Villarreal

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
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01 Aug 11-14
Rayo Vallecano
Valencia
Girona
Mallorca
Real Madrid
Osasuna
Real Betis
Barcelona
Alavés
Granada

Almería
Sevilla
Real Sociedad
Las Palmas
Athletic Bilbao
Celta Vigo
Villarreal
Getafe
Cádiz
Atlético Madrid

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Barcelona
Real Madrid
Atlético Madrid
Real Sociedad
Villarreal
Real Betis
Osasuna
Athletic Bilbao
Mallorca
Girona
Rayo Vallecano
Sevilla
Celta Vigo
Cádiz
Getafe
Valencia
Almería
Valladolid
Espanyol
Elche

Promoted teams 2023-24:
Granada, Las Palmas, Alavés

88
78
77
71
64
60
53
51
50
49
49
49
43
42
42
42
41
40
37
25

50
39
37
16
19

5
-5
4

-6
3

-8
-7

-10
-23
-11
-3

-16
-30
-17
-37

2022-23 table PtsGoal difference

KEY CLASH*

*Matches between top
six teams of 2022-23

Ilkay Gundogan joined
Barcelona on free transfer
from Manchester City in July


